Платы дискретного ввода/вывода
серии PCI-17 XX
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана +7(7172)727-132
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Брянск (4832)59-03-52

Isolated Digital Output
General
Ordering Information
■ P C I-1 7 5 8 U D I
■ P C I-17 58U D O
■ P C I-1 7 5 8 U D IO
■ P C L -1011 00S -1
■ A D A M -3 9 1 0 0
128-channel Isolated D igita l Input Card
128-channel Isolated D igita l Output Card
128-channel Isolated D igita l Input/O utput Card
100-p in  SCSI Cable, 1m
100-p in  SCSI w iring  term inal, D IN-ra il m ounting
M o d e l N am e PCI-1758UDO /  PCI-1758UDIO
Output C hann els 128 /  64
O ptica l Iso la tio n V00,52,
O p to -Is o la to r R esp on se T im e s05
S upp ly  V o lta g e 5-40 V
S in k  C urrent 90 mA max./Channel
M o d e l N am e PCI-1758UDI PCI-1758UDO PCI-1758UDIO
I/O  C onnector Type M INI-SCSI HDRA-E100 Female
D im ensions 175 x 98 mm (6 .9 ” x 3 .9 ” )
P ow er
C onsum ption
Typ ica l +5 V @  0.3 A +5 V @  1.1 A +5 V @  1.2 A
M a x . +5 V @  0.6 A +5 V @  2.2 A +5 V @  1.8 A
T em p e ra tu re
Operating 0 ~ 60° C (32 ~ 140° F) (refer to IEC 68 -2-1 ,2)
S torag e -20  ~ 70° C (-4 ~ 158° F)
R e la tiv e  H u m id ity 5 ~ 95%  RH non-condensing (refer to IEC 68 -2 -3 )
Feature Details
Interrupt Function (PCI-1758UDI/PCI-1758UDIO)
PCI-1758UDI and PCI-1758UDIO provide an interrupt function for every d ig ita l input
channel. A ll the isolated d igita l input channels are connected to the interrupt circuitry. You
can disable/enable the interrupt functions, select trigge r type by setting the Rising Edge
Interrupt Registers and Falling Edge Interrupt Registers of the card. When the interrupt